
Farmingdale St. (7-5,5-3 Skyline) -vs- Yeshiva (1-11,0-7 Skyline)
01/06/26 at 

 
 

 
 
Farmingdale St. 62

Yeshiva 43

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 30

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Farmingdale St. 8 21 12 21 62
Yeshiva 14 14 8 7 43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Allen,Samyah * 31 10-18 0-0 2-3 4-1 5 1 1 2 0 2 22
24 Tsiforas,Emily * 25 4-14 0-1 0-2 5-6 11 2 1 0 1 1 8
12 Parker,Shyann * 34 3-8 0-0 1-2 2-6 8 2 4 1 0 1 7
20 Simmons,Mia * 29 2-9 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 2 7 2 0 1 6
31 Walbroehl,Alexandria * 18 3-9 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 1 1 1 0 1 6
11 Henry,Alana 18 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 7
05 Lloyd,Anayah 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
01 Amenta,Brianna 17 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
32 Ntambwe,Allison 15 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
10 Koprowski,Julia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
14 Phillips,Nia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Feingold,Kelsie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-74 2-9 4-11 19-25 44 12 15 12 2 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 10-21   47.62 % 0-1   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 28-74   37.8 % 2-9   22.2 % 4-11   36.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Sigman,Naomi * 38 6-16 4-8 3-4 1-6 7 2 0 4 1 0 19
01 Schwartz,Ilana * 33 4-12 1-5 2-2 2-7 9 0 4 5 0 3 11
23 Hanan,Fortune * 26 2-7 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 4 2 4 3 1 5
21 Cohen,Tali * 33 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 1 0 3
11 Maly-Danker,Jasmin * 24 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
22 Leitner,Eliana 20 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
25 Zaretsky,Danielle 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
13 Amkraut,Simone 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
03 Ashkenazi,Lauren 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-52 7-22 6-8 9-24 33 9 7 24 7 5 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 1-9   11.11 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 15-52   28.8 % 7-22   31.8 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Yeshiva
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,TALI
09:41 BLOCK  by COHEN,TALI
09:29 MISS LAYUP by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
FOUL  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 09:20
TURNOVER  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 09:20

09:11 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 08:56
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,TALI
08:41 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

-- ASSIST  by HANAN,FORTUNE
GOOD JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 08:31 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

08:18 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
MISS JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,TALI
07:28 MISS JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
MISS LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
07:11 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 06:50
SUB IN by HENRY,ALANA 06:50
MISS JUMPER by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:26 MISS JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by HANAN,FORTUNE
06:22 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA(in the paint) 05:57
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE
05:33 MISS JUMPER by HANAN,FORTUNE

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ALANA(in the paint) 05:23 4-10 H 6
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

04:58 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
STEAL  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:58
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 04:51
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHYANN --

04:42 FOUL  by SIGMAN,NAOMI
SUB OUT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 04:42
SUB IN by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 04:42
GOOD FT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:42 5-10 H 5
MISS FT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI
04:24 MISS JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:15 7-10 H 3

04:06 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
04:06 SUB OUT by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN
04:06 SUB IN by LEITNER,ELIANA

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 04:06
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 04:06



MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI

FOUL  by AMENTA,BRIANNA 03:50
03:32 MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

REBOUND DEF by AMENTA,BRIANNA --
MISS 3PTR by AMENTA,BRIANNA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LEITNER,ELIANA
03:03 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,TALI

-- REBOUND OFF by HANAN,FORTUNE
02:53 TURNOVER  by LEITNER,ELIANA

STEAL  by AMENTA,BRIANNA 02:53
MISS 3PTR by AMENTA,BRIANNA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
02:22 7-12 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,ILANA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NTAMBWE,ALLISON(in the paint) 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

01:48 TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE
STEAL  by PARKER,SHYANN 01:48

01:42 FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE
01:42 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
01:42 SUB OUT by HANAN,FORTUNE
01:42 SUB IN by AMKRAUT,SIMONE
01:42 SUB IN by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 01:42
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 01:42
MISS FT by PARKER,SHYANN(fastbreak) 01:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PARKER,SHYANN(fastbreak) 01:42 8-12 H 4
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 01:42
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MIA 01:42

01:30 MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MIA --
FOUL  by SIMMONS,MIA 01:14
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MIA 01:14

00:54 TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 00:54
SUB IN by PARKER,SHYANN 00:54
TURNOVER  by HENRY,ALANA 00:44

00:19 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEITNER,ELIANA
-- ASSIST  by COHEN,TALI

00:10 FOUL  by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE
MISS FT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI
FOUL  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 00:01

00:00 MISS JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Yeshiva
10:00 SUB OUT by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by HANAN,FORTUNE

SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 10:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 10:00

09:47 8-17 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MIA(in the paint) 09:35 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --



09:29 TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI
SUB OUT by HENRY,ALANA 09:29
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMYAH 09:29
MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE
09:03 MISS JUMPER by AMKRAUT,SIMONE

REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI
08:27 MISS LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MIA(in the paint) 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEITNER,ELIANA
08:10 TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI
08:10 SUB OUT by COHEN,TALI
08:10 SUB OUT by LEITNER,ELIANA
08:10 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
08:10 SUB IN by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MIA(in the paint) 07:48
07:48 BLOCK  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,SHYANN 07:40
REBOUND OFF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 07:36 12-17 H 5

07:24 TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI
STEAL  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 07:24
GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 07:20 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

07:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:51 TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI

STEAL  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 06:51
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 06:44
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by PARKER,SHYANN 06:41 16-17 H 1
ASSIST  by ALLEN,SAMYAH --

06:13 MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:05 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by TSIFORAS,EMILY --

05:50 FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE
05:50 TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE
05:34 FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE
05:34 SUB OUT by AMKRAUT,SIMONE
05:34 SUB OUT by HANAN,FORTUNE
05:34 SUB IN by COHEN,TALI
05:34 SUB IN by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 05:34
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 05:34
MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 05:19
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
MISS 3PTR by AMENTA,BRIANNA 05:15
REBOUND OFF by PARKER,SHYANN --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI
04:53 18-20 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 04:41
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 04:37 20-20

04:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 04:04
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 04:04
TURNOVER  by PARKER,SHYANN 03:41



03:41 STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
03:34 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,ILANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
GOOD JUMPER by AMENTA,BRIANNA 03:27 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --

02:58 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
02:39 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI

-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
MISS JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
02:16 MISS LAYUP by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE
02:06 22-25 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 01:45 24-25 H 1
01:45 FOUL  by SIGMAN,NAOMI

SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 01:45
SUB OUT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 01:45
SUB IN by LLOYD,ANAYAH 01:45
SUB IN by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 01:45

01:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 01:45 25-25
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 01:45
SUB IN by HENRY,ALANA 01:45

01:33 TURNOVER  by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN
GOOD JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 01:18 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by LLOYD,ANAYAH --

01:02 27-28 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,TALI
-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

GOOD JUMPER by LLOYD,ANAYAH 00:33 29-28 V 1
00:03 MISS 3PTR by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN

REBOUND DEF by AMENTA,BRIANNA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Yeshiva
10:00 SUB OUT by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE
10:00 SUB IN by HANAN,FORTUNE

SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by LLOYD,ANAYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by HENRY,ALANA 10:00
SUB OUT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMYAH 10:00
SUB IN by PARKER,SHYANN 10:00
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MIA 10:00
SUB IN by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by SIMMONS,MIA 09:49 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

09:20 MISS JUMPER by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 09:05

09:05 BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:41 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

MISS LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 08:21
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS 3PTR by TSIFORAS,EMILY 08:16



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:43 MISS LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
07:38 FOUL  by COHEN,TALI

MISS FT by SIMMONS,MIA 07:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMMONS,MIA 07:38 33-28 V 5
SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 07:38
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 07:38

07:18 33-30 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,ILANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HANAN,FORTUNE

MISS LAYUP by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 07:01
SUB IN by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 07:01
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 06:51 35-30 V 5
FOUL  by PARKER,SHYANN 06:35

06:35 SUB OUT by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN
06:35 SUB IN by LEITNER,ELIANA
06:17 MISS JUMPER by LEITNER,ELIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SIGMAN,NAOMI
06:04 MISS LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
MISS 3PTR by SIMMONS,MIA 05:58
REBOUND OFF by AMENTA,BRIANNA --
TURNOVER  by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 05:44

05:44 STEAL  by HANAN,FORTUNE
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 05:44
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 05:44
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 05:44
SUB IN by LLOYD,ANAYAH 05:44
SUB IN by HENRY,ALANA 05:44
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 05:44

05:37 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:19 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,TALI

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
FOUL  by AMENTA,BRIANNA 05:16
FOUL  by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 05:15

05:15 35-31 V 4 GOOD FT by HANAN,FORTUNE
05:14 MISS FT by HANAN,FORTUNE

REBOUND DEF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ALANA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
FOUL  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 04:11

04:11 MISS FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:11 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI
SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 04:11
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MIA 04:11
GOOD JUMPER by LLOYD,ANAYAH 03:58 37-32 V 5
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

03:41 MISS LAYUP by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 03:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 03:40
SUB IN by PARKER,SHYANN 03:40

03:38 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ALANA --



MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MIA(in the paint) 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LEITNER,ELIANA

03:18 MISS 3PTR by LEITNER,ELIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by COHEN,TALI

03:13 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
-- REBOUND OFF by HANAN,FORTUNE

03:08 MISS LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
TURNOVER  by SIMMONS,MIA 03:01
SUB OUT by HENRY,ALANA 03:01
SUB IN by ALLEN,SAMYAH 03:01

02:47 TURNOVER  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
SUB OUT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 02:47
SUB IN by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 02:47
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 02:35 39-32 V 7

02:17 MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI
-- REBOUND OFF by HANAN,FORTUNE

02:11 39-34 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HANAN,FORTUNE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LLOYD,ANAYAH 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
01:57 MISS LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,ILANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
01:53 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWARTZ,ILANA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SIMMONS,MIA 01:36
REBOUND OFF by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA --
MISS JUMPER by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE
01:07 TURNOVER  by LEITNER,ELIANA

SUB OUT by LLOYD,ANAYAH 01:07
SUB OUT by WALBROEHL,ALEXANDRIA 01:07
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 01:07
SUB IN by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 01:07
MISS JUMPER by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
00:53 SUB IN by AMKRAUT,SIMONE

-- REBOUND DEF by HANAN,FORTUNE
00:35 TURNOVER  by AMKRAUT,SIMONE

STEAL  by SIMMONS,MIA 00:35
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 00:08 41-36 V 5

00:08 FOUL  by HANAN,FORTUNE
00:08 TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE

ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 00:02

00:00 MISS JUMPER by SIGMAN,NAOMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Farmingdale St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Yeshiva
10:00 SUB OUT by HANAN,FORTUNE
10:00 SUB IN by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH 09:40
REBOUND OFF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --

09:36 FOUL  by COHEN,TALI
MISS FT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 09:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 09:35
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,SAMYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 09:33 43-36 V 7

09:01 MISS JUMPER by LEITNER,ELIANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 08:38 45-36 V 9
08:13 TURNOVER  by COHEN,TALI
08:13 SUB OUT by AMKRAUT,SIMONE
08:13 SUB IN by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

MISS LAYUP by NTAMBWE,ALLISON(in the paint) 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

07:39 MISS 3PTR by LEITNER,ELIANA
REBOUND DEF by PARKER,SHYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 07:30 47-36 V 11

07:02 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,TALI
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 06:49 49-36 V 13
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --
FOUL  by PARKER,SHYANN 06:37

06:37 SUB OUT by COHEN,TALI
06:37 SUB IN by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN

SUB OUT by NTAMBWE,ALLISON 06:37
SUB IN by HENRY,ALANA 06:37

06:37 49-37 V 12 GOOD FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI
06:37 49-38 V 11 GOOD FT by SIGMAN,NAOMI

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 06:29 51-38 V 13
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

06:18 TURNOVER  by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN
STEAL  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 06:18
MISS LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 06:14

06:14 BLOCK  by SIGMAN,NAOMI
REBOUND OFF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 06:06 53-38 V 15

06:01 MISS 3PTR by SIGMAN,NAOMI
REBOUND DEF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ALANA(in the paint) 05:45 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by SIMMONS,MIA --

05:26 55-41 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN
-- ASSIST  by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 05:15
REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ALANA --
MISS LAYUP by PARKER,SHYANN(in the paint) 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
FOUL  by ALLEN,SAMYAH 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by LEITNER,ELIANA
04:53 SUB OUT by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE
04:53 SUB IN by COHEN,TALI
04:53 SUB IN by HANAN,FORTUNE

SUB OUT by TSIFORAS,EMILY 04:53
SUB IN by AMENTA,BRIANNA 04:53

04:53 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
04:53 55-43 V 12 GOOD FT by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,SAMYAH(in the paint) 04:36 57-43 V 14
FOUL  by SIMMONS,MIA 04:15

04:04 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,TALI
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HENRY,ALANA 03:49 60-43 V 17
ASSIST  by PARKER,SHYANN --

03:30 TURNOVER  by SIGMAN,NAOMI
MISS 3PTR by HENRY,ALANA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SIGMAN,NAOMI
03:02 TURNOVER  by HANAN,FORTUNE

MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ALANA(in the paint) 02:52
02:52 BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:38 MISS 3PTR by SCHWARTZ,ILANA

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MIA --



MISS LAYUP by HENRY,ALANA(in the paint) 02:10
02:10 BLOCK  by HANAN,FORTUNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ALLEN,SAMYAH 02:10
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MIA 02:10
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,NIA 02:10
SUB IN by TSIFORAS,EMILY 02:10
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:03

02:03 SUB OUT by SIGMAN,NAOMI
02:03 SUB OUT by COHEN,TALI
02:03 SUB OUT by HANAN,FORTUNE
02:03 SUB IN by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN
02:03 SUB IN by LEITNER,ELIANA
02:03 SUB IN by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE

SUB OUT by AMENTA,BRIANNA 02:03
SUB IN by KOPROWSKI,JULIA 02:03

01:46 MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZ,ILANA
BLOCK  by TSIFORAS,EMILY 01:46
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,NIA --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,NIA 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by MALY-DANKER,JASMIN
01:24 TURNOVER  by ASHKENAZI,LAUREN

STEAL  by KOPROWSKI,JULIA 01:24
SUB OUT by HENRY,ALANA 01:03
SUB OUT by PARKER,SHYANN 01:03
SUB IN by LLOYD,ANAYAH 01:03
SUB IN by FEINGOLD,KELSIE 01:03
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,NIA 00:58
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,NIA 00:58

00:46 MISS JUMPER by LEITNER,ELIANA
REBOUND DEF by FEINGOLD,KELSIE --
MISS LAYUP by KOPROWSKI,JULIA(in the paint) 00:31

00:31 BLOCK  by ZARETSKY,DANIELLE
REBOUND OFF by TSIFORAS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by TSIFORAS,EMILY(in the paint) 00:26 62-43 V 19

00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM


